W N AW N e

D e ek ek ek el ek e ed e
S W O 9 N W A W N = S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approval for Request for Extension of Time on Bureau of Reclamation Grant
Agreement No. 6-FG-32-00100 for Schuk Toak Farm Construction)

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-551

WHEREAS, theTohono O’odham Nation entered into a Public Law 93-638 GrantAgreement with
the Burean of Reclamation, Agreement No. 6-FG-32-00100, for the construction of a
distribution system for delivery of Central Arizona Project Water to the Schuk Toak
District of the Tohono 0'odham Nation in December 1995; and

WHEREAS, the original term of four years has been extended to five years, and a total of
$23,075,452.64 has been made available for construction of the project; and

WHEREAS, the currentexpiration date of the Grant Agreement is December 31, 2000; and

WHEREAS, theNation'sWater Projects Office and the Farm Authority Board have estimated that
several more months will be needed to complete construction of the project,
including well drilling, ecological mitigation and close-out activities, and have
recommended extensionof the GrantAgreementfor an additional nine monthsuntil
September 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, theremainingworkprojected canbe completed using the carry-over funds fromthe
existing Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this matter has been reviewed by the Budget and Finance Committee and is
recommended for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’cdham Legislative Council approves
extension of Burean of Reclamation Grant Agreement No. 6-FG-32-00100 for an
additional nine months until September 30, 2001, with no change in the amount of
funds, and auathorizes and directs the Chairman of the Nation to negotiate and
execute an extension to the Grant Agreement.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’ odham Legislative Council on the 04™ . Day
llof December 2000 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,005.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 160.0 NOT VOTING; and_[04] ABSENT pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) of Article VIofthe Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18, 1934 (48
“Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
T

o
// / QV) %
~—PEanis Ramon, Legislative Chairman &
A A
.S - dayof &Dé’éémﬁé«b ,20 &0



http:523,075,452.64

LR - Y I S .

Wi W W W WL NN NN NN N D e ek el et el ek el e ek

£&

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-551

(Approval for Request for Extension of Time on Bureau of Reclamation Grant Agreement
No. 6-FG-32-00100 for Schuk Toak Farm Construction)
Page 2 0f 2

ATTEi.

'Hr}élianna'Saraﬁcio, Acting Legislative Secretary

X dayot gt 20 20,

Said Resolution wassubmitted for approvalte the office ofthe Chairin;m oftheTohono 0'Odham
Nation on the _{—  day of Dopem » , 20_ 07 at 945 oceck,_ L M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failnre to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

<= e (L
—F ~y .
" “Tennis Ramioii, Legislative Chairman jt

9{APPROVED on the 2 day of M ,20 T

[ ] DISAPPROVED at /! 55 oclock, /M.

2 “ L
EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 7 day of

&W ,2002 __, at<F- £©__ o'clock, /M.

«

e
fll nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 2000-551

ACTION: APPROVAL FOR REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON BUREAU OF RECLAMATION GRANT
AGREEMENT NO. 6-FG-32-00100 FOR SCHUK TOAK FARM CONSTRUCTION

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARY FLORES
DATE: DECEMBER 04, 2000
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.0 X
(Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( }
3727 | EveLyN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) :
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X
1334 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) )
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
165.9 | ¢ )
2. ?ENNIS RA) MON 82.95 X X
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
( )
286.5 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
¢ *x
2. i\LEX L. RA)MON 104.8 x
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
* 2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( ) )
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X X
160.0 | ¢ ) '
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,005.5 -0~ 160.0 [04]

**PASSED VOTES



